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ORDINANCE NO. 2053 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 33 STREET REGULATIONS, ARTICLE II 

— GENERAL REGULATIONS, SECTION 33-2-9 OBSTRUCTING STREET OF THE 

REVISED CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS and 

AMENDING ADMINISTRATION, APPENDIX "A”, VIOLATION PENALTIES, 

ADDING SECTION: STREET REGULATIONS — CHAPTER 33 OBSTRUCTING 

STREETS 33-2-9 

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL 
OF THE 

CITY OF NOKOMIS 

THIS 24TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2018 

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of 
Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, this 27th % of September 2018. 
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ORDINANCE NO. 2053 

ILLI AMENDING ADMINISTRATION, APPENDIX “A”, T PENALTI DD ION: STREET R| LATIONS — CHAPTER 33 OBSTRUCTING STREETS 33-2-9 

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be in the best interest of the residents of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois to amend Section 33-2-9 and Administration Appendix “A” Violation Penalties of the code; 

WHEREAS, upon Motion duly made and seconded, the following is adopted by the City Council: 

WHEREAS, Section 33-2-9 of the Revised Code of Ordinances currently states as follows: 

33-2-9 BSTRUCTI| EET. 
(A) It shall be unlawful to deposit any material on any street which may be harmful to the pavement thereof, or any waste material, or any grass clippings, or to cause a lawn mower to blow grass clippings onto a street or any other articles such as glass which may cause injury to any Person, animal or property. (B) No person shall place or cause to be placed or erected on any public ground, or in any public street, alley or sidewalk in the City, any debris, materials, or obstruction, except as may be permitted by this Code. ©) It shall be the duty of the Police Department to exercise a vigilant supervision over such places and to notify any person found making such deposit or 

BE IT ORDAINED that the above-mentioned paragraphs shall be deleted from the City Code. 

BE IT ORDAINED that the following shall amend and replace Section 33-2-9 of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis as follows: 

33-2-9 BST! EET. 
(A) It shall be unlawful to deposit any material on any street which may be harmful to the pavement thereof, or any waste material, or any grass clippings, 

any person, animal or property. 
(B) No person shall place or cause to be placed or erected on any



public ground, or in any public street, alley or sidewalk in the City, any debris, materials, or obstruction, except as may be permitted by this Code. 
© It shall be the duty of the Police Department to exercise a vigilant supervision over such places and to notify any person found making such deposit or responsible for same to remove the offending matter at once or be fined. 
(D) Penalties. Any person violating the provisions of this ordinance shall be subject to a fine from Seventy-Five Dollars ($75.00) to a maximum of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00) for each violation. 

BE IT ORDAINED that the following shall amend ADMINISTRATION, APPENDIX “A", VIOLATION PENALTIES, ADDING Section: Street Regulations — Chapter 33 Obstructing Streets 33-2-9 Obstructing a Street, First offense $75.00 and Second offense $150.00 of the Revised Code of Ordinances of the City of Nokomis. 

BE IT ORDAINED, this Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form and take effect thereafter. 

Passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois this 24th day of September 2018. 

YEAS: Commissioners Voyles, Hard, Voils and Mayor Hill 

NAYS: None 

ABSTAINED: None 

ABSENT: Commissioner Brookshire 

bppe, KW 
/ Terry Hill, Mayor 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

ATTEST: 

&md«dfimap 
Angela Keagy, §ity Clerk 6" 



Section _ 

APPENDIX "A” 

VIOLATION PENALTIES 

Administration 

Minimum Fine 
Dogs 

3-1-4 
3-2-3 
3-2-7 
3-2-8 
3-2-11 

Barking Dogs/Crying Cats 
Rabies Tags 

City Tags (Dogs) 
Dog at Large/Loose Dog 
Biting Dog/Bitten Person 

Building Codes ~ Chapter 6 

513-1-1 
6-2-4 

G e — Ci 

13-1-9 

Tave Alcchol 

21-3-1 
21-3-6 
21-3-7 
21-3-20 
21-3-22 

Traf 

24-2-1 
24-2-3 
24-33 
24-34 
24-1-1 
24-4-2(a) 
24-4-2(f) 
24-4-2(g) 
24-4-9 
24-5-1 

= Cha 

Permit Required 
Dangerous and Unsafe Buildings 

r 7 

Soliciting 
(Ord. No. 2045; 12-11-17) 

er 13 

Accumulation of Garbage 

les — Chapter 21 

Alcohol Sales/Open after Hours 
Drinking on Public Way 
Tllegal Transportation of Alcoholic Liquor 
Prohibited Sales to Minor/Intoxicated Person 
Unlawful Purchase/Possession of Liquor (Minor) 

— Chapter 24 

Obedience to Police 
Obey Traffic Signs (Signs and Signals) 
Stop Streets/Disobey Stop Sign 
Yield Right-of-Way 
Any IVC Violation (Rules of the Road) 
Careless Driving 
Speeding 
Speeding School Zone 
Excessive Noise While Driving 
Any IVC Equipment Violations 

1 Offense 

$75.00 
$75.00 
$75.00 
$75.00 
$75.00 

1% Offense 

$100.00 

1+ Offense 

$75.00 

1% Offense 

$250.00 

[Supplement No. 26; 01-01-18] 

2" or Subsequent 
Offense 

$150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$150.00 

$100.00 
$100.00 

2" or Subsequent 
Offense 

$200.00 

2" or Subsequent 
Offense 

$150.00 

2" or Subsequent 
Offense 

$500.00 
$100.00 
$150.00 
$200.00 
$200.00 

$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 
$150.00 
$100.00 
$100.00



Administration 

24-5-2 Muffler Required $100.00 24-6-4 Handicap Parking Only $200.00 
24-6-7 Parking Violation $50.00 
24-6-13 Semi-Tractors and Semi-Trailers No Parking Sticker $100.00 24-7-2(b) Abandoned Vebhicle (Private Property) $100.00 

Nuisances — Chapter 25 

25-1-1Q Litter on Street $100.00 
25-1-1R Accumulation of Junk & Trash (Public/Streets) $100.00 
25-3-1 Accumulation of Garbage (Private Property) $100.00 
25-4-4 Inoperable Motor Vehicle $100.00 

=Ch r2 

27-2-16 Disturbing the Peace $100.00 
27-2-16 Public Intoxication $100.00 
27-2-19 Discharge of Firearm/Bow & Arrow $100.00 27-2-20B Games in Street (Skateboarding on Sidewalk/Street) $75.00 27-2-22 Throwing Rocks $100.00 
27-2-23 Destruction of Public Property $100.00 27-2-25 Discarded Refrigerators $100.00 27-2-27 Curfew (Sun-Thurs 11p-6a/Fri-Sat 12a-6a) $100.00 
27-4-1 Disorderly Conduct $100.00 27-5-2 Littering Prohibited $100.00 
27-5-7 Littering from a Vehicle $100.00 
27-5-9 Littering in Parks $100.00 27-6-1 Trespassing $100.00 27-9-4 Possession of Fireworks $100.00 
27-9-5A Throwing Fireworks (burning or non-burning) $100.00 27-9-5B Throwing Fireworks (From or at Vehicle) $100.00 27-10-3 Possession of Drug Paraphernalia $250.00 
27-11-2 Burning Garbage/Rubbish $100.00 27-11-21 Burning on Street, Alley, or Sidewalk (City Property) $100.00 33-2-7 Vehicles/Bicycles on Sidewalk (Good for City Parks) $75.00 

P: — Ch; r 2. 

28-1-1B In Park after Hours (Closed 10p-7a) $75.00 28-1-9 No Motor Vehicles $75.00 

Property Maintenance — Chapter 29 
Weeds/Lawns 1 Offense 2" or Subsequent 

Offense 
29-5-10 Weeds/Grass over 8 inches $75.00 $150.00 

Street Regulations — Chapter 33 
Obstructing Streets 1 Offense 2" or Subsequent 

Offense 

33-2-9 Obstructing a Street $75.00 $150.00 

[Supplement No. 26; 01-01-18]


